10



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr K Jones

Respondent: Peyroux Limited

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre

On: Thursday 15 August 2019

Before: Employment Judge Hallen (sitting alone)

Representation

Claimant: In person (Assisted by his mother, Ms T Ferroud)

Respondent: Neither present not represented

JUDGMENT

The judgment of the Employment Tribunal is that it was reasonably practicable for the Claimant to have lodged his Claim Form against Peyroux Limited, his employer, within 3 months of the effective date of dismissal by 23 February 2019 and therefore his claim is dismissed.

Employment Judge Hallen

3 September 2019